Installation & Operation
of the RN3/4/7 Turbine
Flowmeter
Apollo Flow Measurement Ltd
RN3/4/7 Flowmeter Manual
Issue 7
September 2003
Note

RN3/25 RN4/25 RN7/25 25-250 362
RN3/32 RN4/32 RN7/32 45-450 111
RN3/40 RN4/40 RN7/40 67-670 82
RN3/50 RN4/50 RN7/50 110-1100 59
RN3/65 RN4/80 RN7/80 225-2250 24.5
RN4/100 450-4500 6.6
RN4/150 900-9000 2.3
FLOW RANGES
Model No
BSP L mm Model No Flange L mm Model No Triclamp L mm
RN3/10
3
/8" 82.6
RN3/15
1
/2" 82.6 RN4/15 15 139.7 RN7/15/2 1” 127
RN3/20/5
3
/4" 82.6 RN4/20/5 20 139.7 RN7/20/5 1" 127
RN3/20/8
3
/4" 82.6 RN4/20/8 20 139.7 RN7/20/8 1" 127
RN3/25/15 1" 90.5 RN4/25/15 25 139.7 RN7/25/15 1
1
/2" 127
RN3/25 1" 90.5 RN4/25 25 139.7 RN7/25 127
RN3/32 1
1
/4" 110.0 RN4/32 32 145.0
RN3/40 1
1
/2" 116.7 RN4/40 40 152.4 RN7/40 2" 155
RN3/50 2" 154.0 RN4/50 50 165.1 RN7/50 2
1
/2" 216
RN3/65 2
1
/2" 170.0 RN4/80 80 250.0 RN7/80 3" 300
RN4/100 100 300.0
RN4/150 150 360.0
CONNECTIONS AND DIMENSIONS
The nominal K factor is based on water at 20
o
C. Each flowmeter is individually calibrated